

GREGORY D. TOTTE

District Attorney
800 S. Victoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 93009

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF VENTURA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

vs

FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE (03-19-1982)

Defendant(s).

VCIJIS Case: 2012000629

Felony Complaint

Complaint Deemed Information

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about May 20, 2011, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of Insurance Code 1871.4(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE, who did unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent material statement and material representation for the purpose of obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section 3207 of the Labor Code.

COUNT 2

On or about May 23, 2011, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of Insurance Code 1871.4(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE, who did unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent material statement and material representation for the purpose of obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section 3207 of the Labor Code.

COUNT 3

On or about July 07, 2011, in the above named Judicial District, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in violation of Insurance Code 1871.4(a)(1), a Felony, was committed by FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE, who did unlawfully and knowingly make and cause to be made a false and fraudulent material statement and material representation for the purpose of obtaining and denying compensation, as defined in section 3207 of the Labor Code.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 3 COUNTS.

Executed at Ventura, California, on April 01, 2013.

GREGORY D. TOTTEN
District Attorney

ERNESTO J ACOSTA
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

<u>Defendant Name</u>	<u>Agy</u>	<u>Prelim</u>	<u>Bkg #</u>	<u>Next Appearance Date</u>
FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE				-Warrant-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF VENTURA

FELONY COMPLAINT - ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C. SECTION 872

___ It appears to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and that there is sufficient cause to believe that the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit :

___ The defendant FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE, having waived preliminary hearing to the offense(s) set forth in the complaint.

<u>Count</u>	<u>S/A</u>	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	0	IC 1871.4(a)(1)	Insurance Fraud
2	0	IC 1871.4(a)(1)	Insurance Fraud
3	0	IC 1871.4(a)(1)	Insurance Fraud

Exceptions/ Additions/ Conditions: _____

I order that defendant(s) be held to answer to same.

I order that defendant(s) be held to answer therefore and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE _____ Dollars

Date: _____

Judge of the Superior Court, sitting Magistrate

<u>Defendant</u>	<u>Next Appearance and court room</u>
FRANCES MARIE AGUIRRE	

In my capacity as Judge of the Superior Court, and pursuant to stipulation by both counsel, I deem the within complaint to be an Information and order it filed in the Superior Court.

Date: _____

Judge of the Superior Court

